

V

SLP(C)No. 9706 OF 2002
ITEM No.9

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9706/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2002 in CMWP 36709/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.9733/2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

in SLP(C)9706/02

Ms. Lalita Kohli, adv. for

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

in SLP(C)9733/02

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, adv. for

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether banking activity can be permitted in residential complex. The respondent NOIDA shall state how many banks are already functioning on residential plots; whether they are authorised or non-authorised; and the decision of Noida Authority in that regard.

Until further orders the present banking activity may continue over the plots in question. No other commercial activity shall be permitted.

Counter in four weeks, rejoinder, if any, in four weeks thereafter.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master