

P
SLP(C)No. 9706 OF 2002
ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9706/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2002 in CMWP 36709/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.9733/2002

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Akhilesh Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. RAVindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in three weeks
thereafter.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master