

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9706/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2002 in CMWP No. 36709/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(for final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8064 of 2003

(With I.A. No.1 c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s))

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9733 of 2002

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mohd. Halim Siddiqui,Adv.

In SLP 9733/02: Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.
Ms. Happy Saxena,Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.Advs.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 9706/02 & 9733/02

Leave granted. Interim order to contine.

SLP(C).....CC No. 8064/03

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLPC) No. 9706/02.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master