

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 1 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in
0 7 of

CMW P No. 20 6 9 1 / 2 0

The HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

AL L A H A B A D BAN K

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

NE W OKH L A INDUS L . D E V T . A U T H O R I T Y & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interi m relief and office report)

Date: 09 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. F. Nari m an, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Ku m a r J ai n, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. P an k a j J ain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Ku m a r J ain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Ku m a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders the present banking activity may continue over the plots in question but no other commercial activity shall be permitted.

Tag this matter with SL P(C) No.9 7 0 6 / 2 0 0 2 .

Mr. Ravindra Kum a r, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COURT MAS T E R

6IT E M NO.6 5

COURT NO.5

(ANAND SING H)
COURT MAS T E R
SEC T I O N XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 1 5 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in
0 7 of

CMW P No. 20 6 9 1 / 2 0

The HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

AL L A H A B A D BAN K

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

NE W OKH L A INDUS L . D E V T . A U T H O R I T Y & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interm relief and office report)

Date: 09 / 07 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders the present banking activity may continue over the plots in question but no other commercial activity shall be permitted.

Tag this matter with SL P(C) No.9706 / 2002 .

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER