

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.14 TO 24 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For the appearing
parties

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv

Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts
notice. Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
Affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
List these matters after summer vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master