

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 25/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date: 29/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv

for applicant

Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.25/2009, application for impleadment shall be considered
at the time of final hearing of the main matter.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master