

ITEM NO.MM-III

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24029 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6963 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9150 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

CA No. 6962 of 2005

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh

In fourth line of para 3 of our order dated  
15/04/2010 the words "proposed to be" be deleted  
and House No. D-175 be read as House No. B-175.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER