

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6963 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24029 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9150 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 These appeals and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co. (NP)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi, Issar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. (NP)

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv. (NP)

: 2 :

.....2/-

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pusaravana Raja, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, counsel appearing for the respondent, may file his affidavit in course of the day.

Reply, if any, to that affidavit may be filed within
a week.

Put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master