

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6963 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 24029 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9150 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

1

Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv
Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24029/2005

Delay of 181 days in filing SLP is condoned. The Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 are permitted to be brought on record. Both the applications stand disposed of.

CA No.-6962/2005

In Application No. 46 (for impleadment), nobody is present, hence, the application is dismissed.

CA Nos. 6962/2005, 6963/2005, SLP(C) NO. 24029/2005 & SLP(C) NO. 9150/2007

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

We may also notice here that in SLP (C) No. 9150 of 2007, the stand taken by the authority is

that bank is not² even permitted to run its business in industrial pocket and it has to be strictly in commercial sector alone or the commercial pocket within the sector, wherever it is permissible.

The learned counsel appearing for New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA) is directed to place on record the copies of the Master Development Plan, Zonal Plan and the Bye-Laws.

Further, he shall also place on record what is the permissible proportionate area of a house which can

be used for running a self-clinic by a Doctor or a

chamber by a Lawyer, etc.

This shall be filed

along with the supporting documents/decision taken

by the competent authority/Bye-Laws within a week.

All other parties to file their written

statements, if any, within one week from today.
The Registry shall not accept any written
statements after the lapse of one week from today.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master