

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.42-43 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6962 OF 2005 & IA No.44 IN
IA No. 40 IN CA No. 6962/2005 & IA NOS. 45, 46 and 47-51 IN CA
NO. 6962/2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
extension of time, permission to file impleadment and office
report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These IAs/appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the appearing parties :

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Verdhan, Adv.

NOIDA

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Prshant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
For M/s AP & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

...2/-

For Bank of Maharashtra/ Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Corporation Bank/ Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
Allahabad Bank/Vijaya Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Bank/Dena Bank/
Punjab & Sind Bank/
State Bank of Mysore/

Indian Bank

I.A.45 Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan, adv.
Ms. Aniditta Saha, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Raj Jain, Adv.

For Andhra Bank Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, adv.
Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
For M/s Dua Associates, Adv.

I.A.48 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

I.A.49/2012 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Citibank Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Adv.

I.A.51 in I.A.40 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
S.B.I. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Danak, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

HDFC Bank Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Raj Jain, Adv.

I.A.42-43 Mr. Sourabh Jain, Adv.
(Implement) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 48

Noida has filed an affidavit in terms of the order
of this Court dated 1st March, 2012. It is stated in the
affidavit (Annexure 'H' at page 29) of this application
that there are Banks which are presently carrying on
business in the residential, institutional or village

areas which are non confirming user areas.

Issue notice to all the Banks which have been stated at Annexure 'H' as to why these Branches may not ordered to be sealed forthwith. Notice returnable after two weeks.

I.A. No. 47

Mr. Nishant Menon, learned counsel appearing for the Central Bank of India, puts in appearance and prays for time to take instructions.

Stand over for two weeks.

I.A.Nos. 42 to 53

It is open to all the parties to file Rejoinder

Affidavit, if any.

Interim orders to continue in the meantime.

The matters relating to Nursing Homes' and Doctors'

be listed on 30th March, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master