

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 42-43, IA No. 44 in IA 40, IA Nos. 45, 46, 47, 49, 51 in
Civil Appeal No. 6962 of 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., extension
of time, permission to file impleadment and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 52, 54, 56 in CA No. 6962 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file impleadment)

IA No. 55 in CA No. 6962/2005

(With appln. for permission to file intervention)

IA No. 57 in CA No. 6962/2005

(With appln. for clarification)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

IA 42-43

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Prem Anand, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
for Bank of Maharashtra, Corporation Bank,
Vijaya Bank, State Bank of Mysore, Indian Bank,
Dena Bank, Allahabad Bank & Punjab and Sind Bank.

IA 40, 44,
51, 57

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

IA 45
HDFC

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.
Mrs. Varsha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Saha, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Raj, Adv.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Prabhakar, Adv.

IA 56, 42-43

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
for Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
for Indian Overseas Bank

IA 42-53

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
for YES Bank

IA 47

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Surjadipta Seth, Adv.
Mr. O. Neogi, Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates

IA 54 Mr. K.V. Vishwanadhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Ms. A. Mujahid, Adv.

IA 55 Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Vaish, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

NOIDA Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

IA 48 Mr. Rakesh Pathak, Adv.
for Canara Bank

IA 52 Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.
for Union Bank of India

IA 42-53 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.3/-
: 3 :

M/s. Mitter and Mitter Co.
for United Bank

IA 48 Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.
for Oriental Bank of Commerce, Adv.

IA 49 Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. A. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Adv.
for Citibank

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. K.T. Kavitha, Adv.
for Punjab National Bank

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

.....4/-

: 4 :

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kr. Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in IA No. 49 wishes to withdraw the application for the reason that the applicant Bank has already shifted and vacated the residential premises.

Let this fact be verified by the counsel appearing for the NOIDA.

List all the applications on April 23, 2012.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master