

Ú
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 72-73

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time,directions,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the averments made in the application we are not fully
satisfied that the United Bank of India has been acting in this
matter with sufficient promptitude.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, counsel appearing for the
applicant-Bank, seeks some time for filing a better affidavit
explaining all the steps taken by the Bank since the allotment of
the plot to it by the NOIDA.

Put up on April 26, 2013 to enable the counsel for the
applicant to file an affidavit as suggested.

The time granted by order dated September 17, 2012 is
extended till April 29, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|