

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.71 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With I.A.Nos.72-73 (Applns. for extension of time and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/04/2013 These I.As weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr.D.P.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.71 in C.A.No.6962 of 2005

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the applicants, hearing of this case is adjourned to 03.05.2013.

I.A.Nos.72-73

Before the prayer made in these applications is entertained, we direct the Board of Directors of the bank to give an undertaking that they would vacate the disputed premises at the end of nine months' period within which the bank shall construct the new building. The needful must be done within seven days from today.

List the case on 03.05.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master