

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NO.71 OF 2013  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS. ....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The applicant-Noble Co-operative Bank Limited has prayed for direction to the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (for short the 'Authority) to make allotment of alternate accommodation to it i.e. a 500 sq.mt. Plot in Institutional Area in developed sector, from where it could run its office.

We have heard Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned Senior Counsel for the applicant-Bank and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the Authority.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, at present, it may not be possible for us to give a positive direction to the Authority to launch a scheme for institutional plots. However, we feel that as and when, a scheme for institutional plots is launched, the case of the applicant-Bank should be considered sympathetically in accordance with law, in case, of course, they fulfil the eligibility under the scheme.

We notice that a statement is made in the affidavit of Mr. L.P. Singh, Assistant General Manager (Commercial), NOIDA that as and when scheme for plots is launched, the applicant can always apply as per the eligibility under the scheme.

In view of the above, nothing more needs to be said.

Interlocutory Application No.71 of 2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J  
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]

.....J  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

New Delhi;  
August 26, 2013.

R.K. MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.75 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No.6962 of 2005  
(For permission to file application for impleadment)

Date: 26/08/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For applicant (s) (I.A. No.71)	Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv. Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv. Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv. For S.R. Setia, Adv.
(I.A. No.75)	Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
For Appellant(s)	Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv. Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr. M.T. George, Adv. Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv. Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv. M/s AP & J Chambers, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv. M/S. Dua Associates

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.71 OF 2013 IN CA NO.6962 OF 2005

This application stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

I.A. NO.75 OF 2013 IN CA NO.6962 OF 2005

List on 16.09.2013.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER |

(Signed order is placed on the file)