

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 78/2014 in IA No.40 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R.K. MITTAL & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv
Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mrs Shiel Sethi ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Arjun Garg ,Adv

Mr. O.P. Gaggar ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shadman, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.L. Taneja ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. navin Chawla, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi ,Adv

Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai ,Adv

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

State Bank of India has prayed that they may be granted eight months further time for shifting their 19 branches/offices to the alternative plots allotted by the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA).

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant as also

Contd...3/-

- 3 -

learned counsel for NOIDA who has opposed the prayer.

In the circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to give eight months time to the applicant with a hope that within these eight months, the applicant will complete the shifting and will not approach this Court for further extension. Order accordingly.

Interim Application No.78 in IA No.40 in CA No.6962 of 2005 is disposed of.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master