

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 82 & 83

(Application for condonation of delay in complying with the order dated 09.05.2014 & exemption from filing official translation filed by Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 79-80

(Application for Extension of Time/Directions and exemption from filing official translation filed by Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 45 of 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R. K. MITTAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that I.A. No. 79-80(Application for Extension of Time/Directions and exemption from filing official translation) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the Interlocutory Applications next week”

It is further submitted that Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate has on 10.07.2014 filed compliance affidavit alongwith an application for condonation of delay in complying with the order dated 09.05.2014 & exemption from filing official translation after serving its copy on Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate. Both Applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 82 & 83 respectively. Copy of compliance affidavit and I.A. Nos. 82-83 are being circulated herewith

The Applications in the Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Sonal Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR