

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 29.10.2014
Court No.
Item No.
(Supplementary List)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 84

(Application for Extension of Time filed by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 40 of 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6962 OF 2005

R. K. MITTAL & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal above mentioned was disposed of vide this Court's Judgment/Order dated 05.12.2011.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate has on 17.10.2014 filed an application for extension of time in I.A No. 40 in C.A No. 6962 of 2005. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 84.

The Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra